
1,478 TOTAL HEADS

SEMI-RECESS 20X20 UNO

SEMI-RECESS 130 SQ. FT.

SEMI-RECESS 15X15 UNO

SEMI-RECESS 14X14

SEMI-RECESS 16X16 UNO

N/A 130 S.F.

N/A 20X20

14X26

SEMI-RECESS 14X14

SEMI-RECESS

SEMI-RECESS 10X10

CONCEALED 15X15 UNO

N/A

20X20SEMI-RECESS

130 S.F.
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FLOW TEST INFO:
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915 ALBION AVE

FFE: 800

TRUSS SPACE BLOWN FULL
OF INSULTATION, NO
PROTECTION REQ'D PER
NFPA 13, TYP.

NONCOMBUSTIBLE EXTERIOR
PROJECTION,  PROTECTION

NOT REQ'D PER NFPA 13, TYP.

TRUSS SPACE BLOWN FULL
OF INSULTATION, NO
PROTECTION REQ'D PER
NFPA 13, TYP.

A

B

C

PIPE LEGEND
STEEL FIRE SPRINKLER PIPING
CPVC BLAZEMASTER SPRINKLER PIPING
FDC FIRE SPRINKLER PIPING
UNDERGROUND PIPING

IPS AUTOGRIP HANGER
(SAMMY SCREW)

IPS AUTOGRIP HANGER  (SIDE SAMMY
SCREW)

1&2 HOLE STRAP HANGER

IPS AUTOGRIP HANGER
(SAMMY CONCRETE SCREW)

Wood Screw

No Block HangerMain or Branch Line

Wood Screw

CPVC NO BLOCK HANGER

MAXIMUM DISTANCE BETWEEN HANGERS (FT.-IN.)
NOMINAL PIPE SIZE (IN.)

3
4" 1" 1 14" 1 12" 2" 2 12" 3" 4" 6" 8"

STEEL PIPE EXCEPT THREADED LIGHTWALL NA 12-0 12-0 15-0 15-0 15-0 15-0 15-0 15-0 15-0
THREADED LIGHTWALL STEEL PIPE NA 12-0 12-0 12-0 12-0 NA NA NA NA NA
BLAZEMASTER CPVC 5-6 6-0 6-6 7-0 8-0 9-0 10-0 NA NA NA

24"

24"
2x2

BLANK TILES

12"

12"

LOCATE SPRINKLER AT
CENTER OF TILE

*OS&Y VALVES ON C300 BACKFLOW WILL NEED TO
BE KENNEDY MODEL 515 OR 509 AS REQURED.

*THE BYPASS METER PROVIDED ON BACKFLOW
PREVENTOR MUST MEASURE IN CUBIC FEET VS.
GALLONS PER MINUTE.

FIRE PUMP & RISER LEGEND
1. 8" FLANGED 90 ELL
2. 8" X 6" FLANGED REDUCER
3. 6" C300 BACKFLOW w/SUPRVISED GATE VALVES
4. 6" GROOVED 90 ELL
5. 6" GROOVED TEE
6. 6" GROOVED SUPERVISED BUTTERFLY VALVE
7. 6" GROOVED CHECK VALVE
8. 1-1/4" SUPPLY PIPING
9. 6" FLANGED GATE VALVE w/TAMPERS
10. 6" X 5" FLANGED ECCENTRIC REDUCER
11. 500 GPM @ 75 PSI VERTICAL INLINE  FIRE PUMP
12. 4" X 6" FLANGED INCREASER
13. JOCKY PUMP
14. 6" OUT TO FIRE PUMP TEST HEADER
15. 4' GROOVED 90 ELL
16. 1-1/4" THREADED UNION
17. 1-1/4" THREADED GATE VALVE
18. 1-1/4" THREADED CHECK VALVE
19. 4" DOMESTIC WATER FEED
20. 1/2" JOCKY AND FIRE PUMP SENSING LINES TO PUMP CONTROLLERS
21. 4" FROM FIRE PUMP
22. 4" GROOVED COMERCIAL RISER MANIFOLD w/FLOW SWITCH, PRESSURE

GAUGE, TEST & DRAIN AND PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE.
23. 4" GROOVED SUPERVISED BUTTERFLY VALVE
24. 4' OUT TO STANDPIPE SYSTEM
25. 4" OUT TO GARAGE ( ZONE 1)
26. PIPE STAND
27. 2" MAIN DRAIN PIPED TO APPROVED LOCATION
28. SPARE HEAD BOX
29. 1-1/4" DISCHARGE PIPING
30. FIRE PUMP CONTROLLER
31. JOCKEY PUMP CONTROLLER

HEAD BOX

GENERAL NOTES

1. INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (2018), MINNESOTA STATE BUILDING CODE (2020)

1.1. OCCUPANCY: R-2 (SENIOR LIVING), R-1 (1 APARTMENT GUEST SUITE), S-2 (PARKING)
1.2. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: V-A, I-A
1.3. SPRINKLERED AREAS (APPROXIMATE - SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR ACTUAL)

PARKING = 37,000S.F. (ZONE 1)
1ST FLOOR = 37,000S.F. (ZONE 2)
2ND FLOOR = 37,000S.F. (ZONE 3)
3RD FLOOR = 37,000S.F. (ZONE 4)
4TH FLOOR = 37,000S.F. (ZONE 4)

TOTAL = 185,000 S.F.

1.4. INSTALLATION STANDARDS:
SPRINKLER SYSTEM DESIGNED AND INSTALLED PER NFPA-13 (2016), NFPA-14 (2016), NFPA 20 (2016)

2. SPRINKLER PIPE TYPES:
 -WET-

2.1. 1" BRANCH LINES TO BE BLAZEMASTER CPVC PIPING WITH CEMENTED FITTINGS
2.2. 11

4" THROUGH 2" MAIN & BRANCH LINES TO BE BLAZEMASTER CPVC PIPING WITH CEMENTED FITTINGS
2.3. 1" BRANCH LINES TO BE BLK MEGA-THREAD PIPING WITH THREADED FITTINGS
2.4. 11

4" THROUGH 6" MAIN & BRANCH LINES TO BE BLK MEGA-FLOW PIPING WITH SHORT RADIUS GROOVED FITTINGS

3. DESIGN CRITERIA
3.1. PARKING LEVEL, RISER ROOM, TRASH ROOMS & SIMILAR AREAS ARE DESIGNED TO ORDINARY HAZARD GROUP 1
3.2. RESIDENTIAL UNITS, OFFICES, MAIL ROOMS & SIMILAR AREAS ARE DESIGNED TO LIGHT HAZARD
3.3. REMOTE AREA REDUCTIONS HAVE BEEN TAKEN WHERE APPLICABLE PER NFPA 13 SEC. 11.2.3.2.3

4. NOTES:
4.1. ALL MATERIAL TO BE NEW AND MEET U.L. STANDARDS
4.2. HANGERS TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13 (2016) - SEE PLAN FOR HANGING REQUIREMENTS

5. SYMBOLS USED ON DRAWINGS:

PIPE ELEVATION A.F.F

PIPE ELEVATION BELOW B.O.D

ROOM HAZARD CLASSIFICATION (ALL ROOMS ARE CONSIDERED LIGHT HAZARD UNLESS NOTED)

HYDRAULIC CALCULATION JUNCTION POINT

CEILING HEIGHT

6. SCOPE OF WORK:
6.1.  BRETH-ZENZEN TO INSTALL NEW WET SPRINKLER SYSTEM AND COMBINED STANDPIPE SYSTEM IN NEW BUILDING
        AS SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS. BUILDING TO BE ZONED PER FLOOR WITH THE ZONE CONTROLS LOCATED IN
        STAIRWELL B.

  6.2. ALL AREAS OF THE BUILDING TO BE INSTALLED AND COVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LOCAL AUTHORITY
HAVING JURISDICTION AND PER NFPA 13 (2016), NFPA-14 (2016), NFPA 20 (2016)

F1

9'-6"

PUMP ROOM
011

5. No installation or fabrication to begin without approved shop dwgs.

1. System installed per NFPA-13 (2016 Edition) and State Fire Marshal.

8. High Temperature Heads are to be Field Located Where Required.

system piping from freezing.

9. Provide one spare head cabinet w/ 6 hds. & one hd wrench.

12. Owner's responsibility to provide adequate heating to prevent wet 
11. Electrical wiring, alarm, detection and supervisory by owner.
10. Hangers are to be U.L. Listed and F.M. Approved.

all welding per NFPA-13 (3-6.2).
4. All Sch-10 & Eddy Flow piping has welded outlets & grooved fittings
3. Minimum pipe size shall be 1" nominal pipe.
2. All equipment for this system shall be U.L. listed

6. All Pipe Locations are to be Field Measured Prior to Fabrication
   and Installation by Sprinkler Contractor.
7. All Dimensions Shown are Center to Center.

General Notes
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119

PICKLEBALLCOURT135

FITNESS
136

STAIR A
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VEST.
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139
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IT
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ELEV.
A
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138

CORRIDOR
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MECH.
135.1

B1
118

C2
115

B1
117

DN

DNUP

STAIR A
095

SPRINKLER PROTECTION NOT
REQ'D IN ELEVATOR SHAFTS,
ELEVATOR PITS AND
ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOMS
PER MNSFC 903.3.1.6.2.

<55sqft

<55sqft

<55sqft

<5
5s

qf
t

BATHROOM
<55 S.F. NO

PROTECTION
REQ'D PERNFPA 13

8.15.8, TYP.

<55sqft

<55sqft

(COVERED ABOVE)

CEILING NOTE:
UNITS @ 9'-0"

CORRIDORS @ 9'-0"
SOFFITS @ 8'-6"

ACT NOT INDICATED 8'-11"

(COVERED ABOVE)

1" STEEL PIPE
FROM BELOW,
SEE FP2

SPACING NOTE:
*HALLWAY'S: MAX 18x18 SPACING

*UNITS: MAX 20x20 SPACING

FIRE PUMP TEST

HEADER LOCATION

2682
2683

2572

2570

2569

2568

2566

4" S.P. UP/DN w/ 2-1/2" FHV
ON MAIN LEVEL LANDING.
SEE SHEETS FP3 & FP5.

CHASE TO BE BUILD BY

OTHERS, TO CONCEAL

TEST HEADER PIPING.

C3
116

B1
118

B1
114

C2
115

B1
117

C1
113

ELEC.
142

MECH.
141

B3
111

VEST.

UPSTAIR B
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2"
 Z

O
N

E 
C

O
N

TR
O

L.
S

EE
 Z

O
N

E 
C

O
N

TR
O

L
D

ET
AI

L 
FP

1

<55sqft

<55sqft

<55sqft

<5
5s

qf
t

BATHROOM
<55 S.F. NO

PROTECTION
REQ'D PER

NFPA 13
8.15.8, TYP.

2" EXPRESS
DRAIN PIPED
TO EXTERIOR

4" S.P. UP/DN w/ 2-1/2"
FHV ON MAIN LEVEL
LANDING. SEE
SHEETS FP3 & FP7.

2611 2613

2415
2414

2413
0067

2614
2615

2417

2682

2616

2683

2536

A

B

C

PIPE LEGEND
STEEL FIRE SPRINKLER PIPING
CPVC BLAZEMASTER SPRINKLER PIPING
FDC FIRE SPRINKLER PIPING
UNDERGROUND PIPING

1,478 TOTAL HEADS

SEMI-RECESS 20X20 UNO

SEMI-RECESS 130 SQ. FT.

SEMI-RECESS 15X15 UNO

SEMI-RECESS 14X14

SEMI-RECESS 16X16 UNO

N/A 130 S.F.

N/A 20X20

14X26

SEMI-RECESS 14X14

SEMI-RECESS

SEMI-RECESS 10X10

CONCEALED 15X15 UNO

N/A

20X20SEMI-RECESS

130 S.F.

5. No installation or fabrication to begin without approved shop dwgs.

1. System installed per NFPA-13 (2016 Edition) and State Fire Marshal.

8. High Temperature Heads are to be Field Located Where Required.

system piping from freezing.

9. Provide one spare head cabinet w/ 6 hds. & one hd wrench.

12. Owner's responsibility to provide adequate heating to prevent wet 
11. Electrical wiring, alarm, detection and supervisory by owner.
10. Hangers are to be U.L. Listed and F.M. Approved.

all welding per NFPA-13 (3-6.2).
4. All Sch-10 & Eddy Flow piping has welded outlets & grooved fittings
3. Minimum pipe size shall be 1" nominal pipe.
2. All equipment for this system shall be U.L. listed

6. All Pipe Locations are to be Field Measured Prior to Fabrication
   and Installation by Sprinkler Contractor.
7. All Dimensions Shown are Center to Center.
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116
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114

C1
113

B3
111

B1
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E1
101

E1
100

B5
102

MULTI-PURPOSE
144

OFFICE
149

VEST.
130

TWO STORY
LOBBY

147

ONE STORY
LOBBY
146

GUEST
112

A6
110

C1
104

A6
106

STOR.
143

VESTIBULE
145

CONF.
151

WOMEN'S
132

MEN'S
133

MAIL
148

A2
105

HSKP.
134
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R
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2

STOR.
147.1

SALT
146.2

COATS
146.1

ELEV.
C

ELEV.
B

TRASH
133.1

BREAK
152

ELEC.
193A

CORRIDOR
193

MECH.
193B

MECH.
144.1

UP

UP

STAIR C
094

STAIR B
096

SPRINKLER PROTECTION NOT
REQ'D IN ELEVATOR SHAFTS,

ELEVATOR PITS AND
ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOMS

PER MNSFC 903.3.1.6.2.

SPRINKLER PROTECTION
REQ'D AT ALTERNATE LEVELS
PER NFPA 13 22.15.2.2.1.4,
TYP.

PER MNSFC  903.3.1.6.5,
PROTECTION NOT REQ'D
IN VESTIBULES.

PER MNSFC  903.3.1.6.5,
PROTECTION NOT REQ'D

IN VESTIBULES.

4" S.P. UP/DN w/ 2-1/2" FHV
ON MAIN LEVEL LANDING.
SEE SHEETS FP3 & FP7.
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1

<5
5s

qft

<5
5s

qft

<55sqft

<55sqft

<55sqft

<55sqft

BATHROOM
<55 S.F. NO
PROTECTION
REQ'D PER
NFPA 13
8.15.8, TYP.

BATHROOM
<55 S.F. NO

PROTECTION
REQ'D PER

NFPA 13
8.15.8, TYP.

NONCOMBUSTIBLE EXTERIOR
PROJECTION,  PROTECTION
NOT REQ'D PER NFPA 13.

<55sqft

<55sqft

(COVERED FROM ABOVE)

2" EXPRESS
DRAIN PIPED
TO EXTERIOR

CEILING NOTE:
UNITS @ 9'-0"

CORRIDORS @ 9'-0"
SOFFITS @ 8'-6"

ACT NOT INDICATED 8'-11"

COVERAGE NOT
REQUIRED
PREFABRICATED METAL
BALCONIES

COVERAGE NOT
REQUIRED

PREFABRICATED METAL
BALCONIES

4" S.P. UP/DN w/ 2-1/2"
FHV ON MAIN LEVEL
LANDING. SEE
SHEETS FP3 & FP7.

OUTDOOR PLAZA AREA
NO PROTECTION

REQUIRED

1" STEEL PIPE
FROM BELOW,
SEE FP3

1301
13400

1302
13400

1303
13400

1304
13400

1305
13400

SPACING NOTE:
*HALLWAY'S: MAX 18x18 SPACING

*UNITS: MAX 20x20 SPACING

4 X 2-1/2 TWO WAY FDC AND
HORN STROBE.
COORDINATE EXACT
LOCATION .

2429

2611

2442

2426

2613

2443

2415
2414

2413
0067

2425

2614
2615

2417

2445

2457

2616

2664
2625

2455

2536

2627

2453

2628

2528

2527

2630
2631

2520
2519

2475

2476

2477

2504
2505

A

B

C

PIPE LEGEND
STEEL FIRE SPRINKLER PIPING
CPVC BLAZEMASTER SPRINKLER PIPING
FDC FIRE SPRINKLER PIPING
UNDERGROUND PIPING

1,478 TOTAL HEADS

SEMI-RECESS 20X20 UNO

SEMI-RECESS 130 SQ. FT.

SEMI-RECESS 15X15 UNO

SEMI-RECESS 14X14

SEMI-RECESS 16X16 UNO

N/A 130 S.F.

N/A 20X20

14X26

SEMI-RECESS 14X14

SEMI-RECESS

SEMI-RECESS 10X10

CONCEALED 15X15 UNO

N/A

20X20SEMI-RECESS

130 S.F.

NOTES:
WITH A CEILING HEIGHT LESS THAN 10' AND
THE USE OF QUICK RESPONSE
SPRINKLERS A MINIMUM REMOTE AREA OF
900 S.F. USED PER NFPA 13 FIG 11.2.3.2.3.1

3'
M

IN
5'

M
A

X

5. No installation or fabrication to begin without approved shop dwgs.

1. System installed per NFPA-13 (2016 Edition) and State Fire Marshal.

8. High Temperature Heads are to be Field Located Where Required.

system piping from freezing.

9. Provide one spare head cabinet w/ 6 hds. & one hd wrench.

12. Owner's responsibility to provide adequate heating to prevent wet 
11. Electrical wiring, alarm, detection and supervisory by owner.
10. Hangers are to be U.L. Listed and F.M. Approved.

all welding per NFPA-13 (3-6.2).
4. All Sch-10 & Eddy Flow piping has welded outlets & grooved fittings
3. Minimum pipe size shall be 1" nominal pipe.
2. All equipment for this system shall be U.L. listed

6. All Pipe Locations are to be Field Measured Prior to Fabrication
   and Installation by Sprinkler Contractor.
7. All Dimensions Shown are Center to Center.
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C3
416

B1
422

B2
420

B1
418

C2
415

B1
417

C1
419

ELEC.
436

MECH.
435

SPRINKLER PROTECTION NOT
REQ'D IN ELEVATOR SHAFTS,
ELEVATOR PITS AND
ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOMS
PER MNSFC 903.3.1.6.2.

<5
5s

qf
t

<5
5s

qf
t

NO ADDITIONAL PROTECTION
REQ'D UNDER SOFFITS ≤ 24"
REGARDLESS OF  DISTANCE
FROM SOFFIT EDGE PER NFPA
13 8.10.7.1.4 (C), TYP.

NO ADDITIONAL PROTECTION
REQ'D UNDER SOFFITS ≤ 24"
REGARDLESS OF  DISTANCE
FROM SOFFIT EDGE PER NFPA
13 8.10.7.1.4 (C), TYP.

4" S.P. DN w/ 2-1/2" FHV ON
MAIN LEVEL LANDING. SEE
SHEET FP8.

3/4" FROM
3RD FLOOR
(TYP.)

3/4" FROM 3RD
FLOOR (TYP.)

<55sqft

<55sqft

<55sqft

BATHROOM <55 S.F.
NO PROTECTION
REQ'D PER NFPA 13
8.15.8, TYP.

<55sqft

<55sqft

101
1170

102
1220

103
1230

104
1200

16X18

16X20

16X18

1" FROM 3RD
FLOOR, SEE FP8

3/4" FROM 3RD
FLOOR (TYP.)

3/4" FROM 3RD
FLOOR (TYP.)

3/4" FROM 3RD
FLOOR (TYP.)

FIELD VERIFY SOFFIT
DEPTH AND COVERAGE
REQUIREMENT

CEILING NOTE:
UNITS @ 9'-0"

UNIT SOFFITS @ 8'-0"
CORRIDORS @ 9'-0"

SOFFITS @ 8'-6"
ACT NOT INDICATED 8'-11"

SPACING NOTE:
*HALLWAY'S: MAX 18x18 SPACING
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414
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415
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413
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2

B3
411

STAIR B
496

ELEV.

<5
5s

qf
t

4" S.P. DN w/ 2-1/2" FHV ON
MAIN LEVEL LANDING. SEE

SHEET FP9.

3/4" FROM
3RD FLOOR
(TYP.)

<55sqft

<55sqft

BATHROOM <55 S.F. NO
PROTECTION REQ'D PER
NFPA 13 8.15.8, TYP.

3/4" FROM 3RD
FLOOR (TYP.)

3/4" FROM 3RD
FLOOR (TYP.)

3/4" FROM 3RD
FLOOR (TYP.)

FIELD VERIFY SOFFIT
DEPTH AND COVERAGE
REQUIREMENT

1" FROM 3RD
FLOOR, SEE FP9

0424

A

B

C

PIPE LEGEND
STEEL FIRE SPRINKLER PIPING
CPVC BLAZEMASTER SPRINKLER PIPING
FDC FIRE SPRINKLER PIPING
UNDERGROUND PIPING

NOTES:
CALCULATED 4 ADJACENT SPRINKLERS THAT
PRODUCE THE GREATEST HYDRAULIC DEMAND
PER NFPA 13 11.3.1.

1,478 TOTAL HEADS

SEMI-RECESS 20X20 UNO

SEMI-RECESS 130 SQ. FT.

SEMI-RECESS 15X15 UNO

SEMI-RECESS 14X14

SEMI-RECESS 16X16 UNO

N/A 130 S.F.

N/A 20X20

14X26

SEMI-RECESS 14X14

SEMI-RECESS

SEMI-RECESS 10X10

CONCEALED 15X15 UNO

N/A

20X20SEMI-RECESS

130 S.F.

5. No installation or fabrication to begin without approved shop dwgs.

1. System installed per NFPA-13 (2016 Edition) and State Fire Marshal.

8. High Temperature Heads are to be Field Located Where Required.

system piping from freezing.

9. Provide one spare head cabinet w/ 6 hds. & one hd wrench.

12. Owner's responsibility to provide adequate heating to prevent wet 
11. Electrical wiring, alarm, detection and supervisory by owner.
10. Hangers are to be U.L. Listed and F.M. Approved.

all welding per NFPA-13 (3-6.2).
4. All Sch-10 & Eddy Flow piping has welded outlets & grooved fittings
3. Minimum pipe size shall be 1" nominal pipe.
2. All equipment for this system shall be U.L. listed

6. All Pipe Locations are to be Field Measured Prior to Fabrication
   and Installation by Sprinkler Contractor.
7. All Dimensions Shown are Center to Center.
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493B

SPRINKLER PROTECTION NOT
REQ'D IN ELEVATOR SHAFTS,

ELEVATOR PITS AND
ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOMS

PER MNSFC 903.3.1.6.2.

SPRINKLER PROTECTION
REQ'D AT ALTERNATE LEVELS
PER NFPA 13 22.15.2.2.1.4,
TYP.

<5
5s

qft

<55sqft

<5
5s

qft

<55sqft

<5
5s

qft

NO ADDITIONAL PROTECTION
REQ'D UNDER SOFFITS ≤ 24"
REGARDLESS OF  DISTANCE

FROM SOFFIT EDGE PER NFPA
13 8.10.7.1.4 (C), TYP.

NO ADDITIONAL PROTECTION
REQ'D UNDER SOFFITS ≤ 24"
REGARDLESS OF  DISTANCE

FROM SOFFIT EDGE PER NFPA
13 8.10.7.1.4 (C), TYP.

NO ADDITIONAL PROTECTION
REQ'D UNDER SOFFITS ≤ 24"
REGARDLESS OF  DISTANCE
FROM SOFFIT EDGE PER NFPA
13 8.10.7.1.4 (C), TYP.

COVERAGE NOT
REQUIRED

PREFABRICATED METAL
BALCONY

COVERAGE NOT
REQUIRED

PREFABRICATED METAL
BALCONIES

4" S.P. DN w/ 2-1/2" FHV ON
MAIN LEVEL LANDING. SEE
SHEET FP9.

4" S.P. DN w/ 2-1/2" FHV ON
MAIN LEVEL LANDING. SEE

SHEET FP9.

3/4" FROM 3RD
FLOOR (TYP.)

3/4" FROM 3RD
FLOOR (TYP.)

3/4" FROM 3RD
FLOOR (TYP.)

1" FROM 3RD
FLOOR, THIS
UNIT TYPE
ONLY.

3/4" FROM 3RD
FLOOR (TYP.)

3/4" FROM 3RD
FLOOR (TYP.)

<55sqft

<5
5s

qft

<55sqft

BATHROOM <55 S.F. NO
PROTECTION REQ'D PER
NFPA 13 8.15.8, TYP.

BATHROOM <55 S.F. NO
PROTECTION REQ'D PER
NFPA 13 8.15.8, TYP.

· DRY SPRINKLER BARREL LENGTH TO BE DETERMINED BY THE FP
CONTRACTOR IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13 RECOMMENDATIONS AND
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS TO MEET MINIMUM BARREL LENGTH
FOR AMBIENT TEMPERATURES. FITTER AND G.C. TO ENSURE THAT
EXTERIOR PENETRATIONS ARE PROPERLY SEALED TO PREVENT COLD AIR
FROM ENTERING ANNULAR SPACE AROUND DRY SPRINKLER, TYP.

· FP CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE SOFFIT WIDTH WITH G.C. TO PROVIDE
ADEQUATE SPACE FOR DRY SPRINKLER OF THE APPROPRIATE LENGTH,
TYP.

<5
5s

qft

<55sqft

<55sqft
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16
X1

8

16X20

16X20

18X
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16X20

1" FROM 3RD
FLOOR, SEE FP9

3/4" FROM 3RD
FLOOR (TYP.)

3/4" FROM 3RD
FLOOR (TYP.)

3/4" FROM 3RD
FLOOR (TYP.)

COVERAGE NOT
REQUIRED

PREFABRICATED METAL
BALCONIES

COVERAGE NOT
REQUIRED
PREFABRICATED METAL
BALCONIES

COVERAGE NOT
REQUIRED
PREFABRICATED METAL
BALCONIES

16
X1

8

FIELD VERIFY SOFFIT
DEPTH AND COVERAGE
REQUIREMENT

FIELD VERIFY SOFFIT
DEPTH AND COVERAGE
REQUIREMENT

CEILING NOTE:
UNITS @ 9'-0"

UNIT SOFFITS @ 8'-0"
CORRIDORS @ 9'-0"

SOFFITS @ 8'-6"
ACT NOT INDICATED 8'-11"

1" FROM 3RD
FLOOR, SEE FP9

SPACING NOTE:
*HALLWAY'S: MAX 18x18 SPACING

WALL FRAMING IN THIS UNIT
TO BE EXTENDED AN
ADDITIONAL 1'-0" TO

PROPERLY COVER SPACE BY
OTHERS

WALL FRAMING IN THIS UNIT
TO BE EXTENDED AN
ADDITIONAL 1'-0" TO

PROPERLY COVER SPACE BY
OTHERS

1729

1731

0424

1395

0445 0447 0448 0449

A

B

C

PIPE LEGEND
STEEL FIRE SPRINKLER PIPING
CPVC BLAZEMASTER SPRINKLER PIPING
FDC FIRE SPRINKLER PIPING
UNDERGROUND PIPING

NOTES:
CALCULATED 4 ADJACENT SPRINKLERS THAT
PRODUCE THE GREATEST HYDRAULIC DEMAND
PER NFPA 13 11.3.1.

NOTES:
CALCULATED 4 ADJACENT SPRINKLERS THAT
PRODUCE THE GREATEST HYDRAULIC DEMAND
PER NFPA 13 11.3.1.

1,478 TOTAL HEADS

SEMI-RECESS 20X20 UNO

SEMI-RECESS 130 SQ. FT.

SEMI-RECESS 15X15 UNO

SEMI-RECESS 14X14

SEMI-RECESS 16X16 UNO

N/A 130 S.F.

N/A 20X20

14X26

SEMI-RECESS 14X14

SEMI-RECESS

SEMI-RECESS 10X10

CONCEALED 15X15 UNO

N/A

20X20SEMI-RECESS

130 S.F.

NOTES:
CALCULATED 4 ADJACENT SPRINKLERS THAT
PRODUCE THE GREATEST HYDRAULIC DEMAND
PER NFPA 13 11.3.1.  HALLWAY HEADS
CALCULATED AT 18X18 MAX SPACING.

NOTES:
CALCULATED 4 ADJACENT SPRINKLERS THAT
PRODUCE THE GREATEST HYDRAULIC DEMAND
PER NFPA 13 11.3.1.

5. No installation or fabrication to begin without approved shop dwgs.

1. System installed per NFPA-13 (2016 Edition) and State Fire Marshal.

8. High Temperature Heads are to be Field Located Where Required.

system piping from freezing.

9. Provide one spare head cabinet w/ 6 hds. & one hd wrench.

12. Owner's responsibility to provide adequate heating to prevent wet 
11. Electrical wiring, alarm, detection and supervisory by owner.
10. Hangers are to be U.L. Listed and F.M. Approved.

all welding per NFPA-13 (3-6.2).
4. All Sch-10 & Eddy Flow piping has welded outlets & grooved fittings
3. Minimum pipe size shall be 1" nominal pipe.
2. All equipment for this system shall be U.L. listed

6. All Pipe Locations are to be Field Measured Prior to Fabrication
   and Installation by Sprinkler Contractor.
7. All Dimensions Shown are Center to Center.
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